GENERAL OVERSIGHT

OXNARD HARBOR DISTRICT POLICY # 108

Adopted by Board of Harbor Commissioners: AUGUST 13, 2012

Effective Date: AUGUST 13, 2012

Supersedes Policy 11246.1

1. TITLE	ISSUANCE OF PLAQUES, COMMENDATION RESOLUTIONS, AND RECOGNITIONS.
2. PURPOSE	To set policy to ensure that the Board of Harbor Commissioners has an ability to recognize individuals, organizations, and visiting vessels with appropriate plaques, resolutions and recognitions.
3. POLICY	It shall be the policy of the Board to recognize visiting ships for first call at the Port of Hueneme, individuals or organizations that have contributed to the mission of the District, and to provide appropriate recognition to individuals that in the Board of Harbor Commissioners view deserve recognition for their contribution to the maritime industry, Oxnard Harbor District, or international world trade activities. District plaques, resolutions and recognitions are to be approved by the Board of Harbor Commissioners. The Board of Harbor Commissioners may present "Certificates of Appreciation" to community members and others for recognition of service to the District.
4. RELATED POLICIES AND PROCEDURES	None
5. DEFINITIONS	None